Page 1/4
VX4-L GEN. 2 • Rev. 2025-3-14
2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC H9P 2X6
 514.739.9984, 1.866.280.2332  •   1.866.265.8801 • www.stanprols.com
VX4-L GEN. 2
CLASS I, DIVISION 2 & CLASS III, DIVISION 1 & 2
HAZARDOUS LOCATION LED VAPOR TIGHT
The VX4-L is a series of vapor and dust tight fixtures specially designed for use in

The fixture comes standard with an impact resistant
acrylic frosted lens. Other options available, see
ordering guide
• Specifications
 − Wash down design
 − Easy to clean and service
 − Very durable
 − LED technology for long term energy savings
 − Stainless steel latches are available
Driver
 − 120-277 V and 347 V
 − 0-10V dimming driver (LS1B-LS3B: down to
10%, LS4B: down to 5%). Dimming cables sold
separately, see options table
 − 6kV surge protection (standard). See options table
for additional surge protection
Operating temperature
-40°C to +40°C (-40°F to +104°F)
Mounting
Ceiling mounting brackets and mounting bail
brackets for suspended mount included.
Hardware in stainless steel.
• Compliances
 − Class I - Division 2, Groups A, B, C and D,
T4A for ambient 40°C and T5 for ambient of 25°C
 − Class III - Division 1 & 2, T4A for ambient 40°C
and T5 for ambient of 25°C
 − Hazardous location
 − Suitable for damp and wet location
 − IP66
 − IP67
 − 1 500 PSI: High pressure hose down test
(1.3 gallon per minute for 3 minutes at 1.5-2.0'
from the unit ) to maintain the integrity of the
fixture. No water ingress is allowed
 − NSF (Splash Zone and Non Food Zone)
 − Meets NEMA 4X requirements
 − Meets requirements of ICES-005
 − CSA certified to C22.2 #250.0, #250.13, #137,
#141
 − CSA
 − UL1598, UL8750
FEATURES AND SPECIFICATIONS
OVERVIEW
Light source LED
Watts (W) 27 - 62
Lumen output (lm) 3 652 - 8 900
Efficacy (lm/W) 127 - 145
Color temperature (K) 3 000, 3 500, 4 000, 5 000
CRI 80+, 90+
Weight (lbs) 14.15
warranty
yrs5 premium
grade
LED
�xture
wet
location
hazardous
location
66
IP
67
IP
ICES
005
Project: Type:
Date:Catalogue #:Drawn by :
Page 2/4
VX4-L GEN. 2 • Rev. 2025-3-14
2233 rue de l’Aviation, Dorval, QC H9P 2X6
 514.739.9984, 1.866.280.2332  •   1.866.265.8801 • www.stanprols.com
Data is based upon tests performed in a controlled environment. Actual performance can vary depending on operating conditions.

CEILING MOUNTING BRACKETS1 BAIL BRACKETS1
1 Included
ORDERING GUIDE
VX4 L
Series Lamp type Lumen
package delivered
CRI Volts
(V)
Color temp.
(K)
Options
VX4 L - LED S1B -
S2B -
S3B -
S4B -
}
Refer to the
technical
specification
table for more
details
80 -
90 -
80
90
H -
W -
347
120-277
30K -
35K -
40K -
50K -
3 000
3 500
4 000
5 000
SS -
KV -
DL1,2 -
PC -
SFAL -
SFPL -
TP -
L6 -
L10 -
L6-BK -
L10-BK -
AC3 -
RGB-454 -
Stainless steel latches
10kV surge protector
Emergency back up (0°C to +25°C),
for 120-277V only
Polycarbonate ribbed frosted lens
Smooth frosted acrylic lens
Smooth frosted polycarbonate lens
Vandal resistant screws
6' white power cord
10' white power cord
6' black power cord
10' black power cord
Aviation cable kit
Wall mount bracket (45º)
 1 When selecting DL option, the fixture maintains wet location status, however, NEMA 4X and IP ratings are no longer applicable
 2 Fixture functional in AC mode, when power goes off emergency battery back-up powers LED boards. One emergency battery back-up per fixture is standard unless otherwise specified
 3 Aviation cable length based in selected power cable length
 4 Horizontal wall mount
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION TABLE1
Lumen